

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government & Housing.

HB24-1152 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 9, line 12, strike "THAT SATISFIES" and  
2 substitute "THAT:  
3 (a) SATISFIES".
- 4 Page 9, line 14, strike "AMENDED, AND INCORPORATES UNIVERSAL  
5 DESIGN." and substitute "AMENDED;  
6 (b) INCORPORATES UNIVERSAL DESIGN; OR  
7 (c) IS EITHER A TYPE A DWELLING UNIT, AS DEFINED IN SECTION  
8 9-5-101 (10), OR A TYPE B DWELLING UNIT, AS DEFINED IN SECTION  
9 9-5-101 (12)".
- 10 Page 16, line 13, strike "WORKFORCE;" and substitute "WORKFORCE  
11 PURSUANT TO A LOCAL, REGIONAL, OR STATE AFFORDABLE HOUSING  
12 PROGRAM;".
- 13 Page 17, line 3, strike "WAIVING OR REDUCING" and substitute "WAIVING,  
14 REDUCING, OR PROVIDING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR".
- 15 Page 17, line 9, strike "PRE-APPROVING" and substitute "PROVIDING  
16 PRE-APPROVED".
- 17 Page 20, line 6, strike "WAIVING OR REDUCING" and substitute "WAIVING,  
18 REDUCING, OR PROVIDING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR".
- 19 Page 20, line 10, strike "WAIVING OR REDUCING" and substitute "WAIVING,  
20 REDUCING, OR PROVIDING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR".
- 21 Page 23, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute "WAIVED, REDUCED, OR  
22 PROVIDED FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR IN THE PAST YEAR;".
- 23 Page 23, line 19, after "UNITS," insert "AND".
- 24 Page 23, line 20, strike "UNITS, AND THAT ARE".
- 25 Page 23, strike lines 21 and 22 and substitute "UNITS;".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*